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RIL/SEs/2024 February 24, 2024

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalai Street, Fort
Mumbai-400 001

The Manager
Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East
Mumbai-400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub : Newspaper clippings of Annual Audited Financial Results (Standalone, Consolidated
and Segment) for the Quarter and Financial Year ended on December 31, 2023.

Ref: Scrip Code: 500339 (BSE) & Scrip Code: RAIN (NSE)

With reference to the above stated subject, please find enclosed herewith the Newspaper
clippings of Annual Audited Financial Results (Standalone, Consolidated and Segment) for
the Quarter and Financial Year ended on December 31, 2023 published in Business
Standard (English) and Andhra Prabha (Telugu) on February 24, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for Rain Industries Limited

i
S. Venkat Ramana Reddy
Company Secretary

Regd. Office: Rain Center
34, Srinagar Colony
Hyderabad 500073
Telangana, India

Phone: +91 (40) 40401234
Fax: +91 (40) 40401214

Email: secretarial@rain-industries.com
Website: www.rain-industries.com
CIN: L26942TG1974PLC001693
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Statement of Audited standalone and Consolidated Financial Resuits
for the Quarter and Year ended December 31,2023

• D4r^1/.,llaFe
r^circiCuicir s

Revenue from operations
Net prdfit/(loss) for the period/year

(Attributable to Owners of the Company)
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year

[Comprising net profit/(loss) and other comprehensive
income/(loss) netpf taxi
(Attributable to Owners of the Company)

Paid-up equity share capital
(Face value of INR 21- per share)

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as
shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)

Earnings/(loss) Per Share
- Basic and Diluted (of INR 21- each)

(Extract)

(Rupees in Millions except per share data)

Consol idatsd
Quarter ended

Dec.31,2023

Audited
See Note 3 below

41.005.80

(11,187.52)

(10,149.70)

672.69

(33.26)

t u t 1.1vLMlCtl?>

Revenue from operations
Net Profit/(!oss) for the period/year
Total comprehensive lncome/(loss) for the period/year
(Comprising net profit/(loss) and other comprehensive
income/(loss), net of tax)
Paid-up equity share capital

(Face value of INR 21- per share)
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve

as shown In the Balance Sheet of previous year)
Earnings/(loss) Per Share

- Basic and Diluted (of INR 21- each)

Dec.31,2023

Audited
See Note 3 below

347.79
(45.51)

(47.21)

672.69

(0.14)

Notes:

Sept. 30,2023

Un-Audlted

41,602.64

(901.71)

(1,637.99)

672.69

(2.68)

Quarter ended

Sept. 30,2023

Un-Audited

475.17
233.76

233.90

672.69

0.69

Dec. 31,2022
Audited

See Note 3 below
54,568.11

895.21

6,621.00

672.69

2.66

Current Year ended

Dec.31,2023

Audited

1,81,414.85

(9,379.06)

(10,506:66)

672.69

72,752.68

(27.89)

Previous Year ended

Dec.31.2022
Audited

2,10,109.97

14,386.45

23,512.59

672.69

83,595.68

42.77
(Rupees in Millions except per share data)

Standalone

Dec.31,2022
Audited

See Note 3 below
190.78

0.60

0.59

672.69

Current Year ended

Dec.31,2023

Audited

1,241.48
530.57

-. 528.74

672.69

8,552.99

1.58

Previous Year ended

Dec.31,2022

Audited

540.74
277.47

277.46

672.69

. 8,360.60

0.82

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the
SEB1 (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details of audited Standalone and Consolidate d Financial Results of
the Company are available on the Company's website www.rain-industrles.com, on the BSE Limited's website www.bseindia.com and on the National
Stock Exchange of India Limited's website www.nse ndia.com.

2 The Audited Standaione and Consolidated Financ il Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their
meeting held on February 22, 2024 and February 23, 2024 respective

3 The figures for the quarter ended December 31 are the balancing
ly.
igures between tt

* December 31 and the unaudited figures for the nine months ended September 30.
re audited figures in respect of the ful financial year ended

Place : Hyderabad
Date ". February 23, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Rain Industries Limited

N. Radha Krishna Reddy
Managing Director

DIN: 00021052
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CIN: L26942TC1974PLC001693

Regd. Office : "Rain Center", 34, Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad-500 073, Telangana State, India.
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Place: Hyderabad
Date : February 23, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Rain Industries Limited

N. Radha Krishna Reddy
Managing Director

DIN:00021052


