

RIL/SEs/2024

February 24, 2024

The General Manager

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai-400 001

The Manager

Listing Department

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra East

Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper clippings of Annual Audited Financial Results (Standalone, Consolidated and Segment) for the Quarter and Financial Year ended on December 31, 2023.

Ref: Scrip Code: 500339 (BSE) & Scrip Code: RAIN (NSE)

With reference to the above stated subject, please find enclosed herewith the Newspaper clippings of Annual Audited Financial Results (Standalone, Consolidated and Segment) for the Quarter and Financial Year ended on December 31, 2023 published in Business Standard (English) and Andhra Prabha (Telugu) on February 24, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for Rain Industries Limited

S. Venkat Ramana Reddy

Company Secretary

CIN: L26942TG1974PLC001693

Pav bending royalties or

Mohai to boo

The Internal

Place: Mumbai Date: 24.02.2024

Chief General Manager (IT)

שוושווו ווג עכ ia announced that it ding its 6G commit-India by partnering : Indian Institute of (IISc) to jointly 6G technologies and ases that will have a societal impact in he release said.

collaboration will reference architecoftware frameworks orithms, with the aim ributing their joint 1 to the 6G technol-1 standards ecosys-'he nature of the n is global, but Nokia ic will place special n 6G use cases that 3 areas of particular ance to India.

se include creating istainable and energyit communications s, improving resiliency iability of networks for communications, and AI and developing rk as Sensor' technolo improve transportafety, augment healthnd increase access to tion. By focusing on use cases, Nokia and vill help shape the ion of cellular tructure to meet the al needs of developing ries like India.

fCNAP display

smartphone tools and te Truecaller and Bharat am also provide calling fication and spam identhese services are based data, which may not be d. It suggested that all oviders provide Calling 1 (CNAP) supplementary phone subscribers upon

RAIN INDUSTRIES LIMI

Read, Office: "Rain Center", 34, Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad-500 073, Telangana State, India. Ph.No.: 040-40401234; Fax: 040-40401214; Email: secretarial@rain-industries.com; www.rain-industries.com

Statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results (Extract) for the Quarter and Year ended December 31, 2023

(Rupees in Millions except per share data)

- Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter ended			Current Year ended	Previous Year ended	
	Dec.31, 2023 Audited See Note 3 below	Sept. 30, 2023 Un-Audited	Dec. 31, 2022 Audited See Note 3 below	Dec.31, 2023 Audited	Dec.31, 2022 Audited	
						Revenue from operations
Net profit/(loss) for the period/year (Attributable to Owners of the Company)	(11,187.52)	(901.71)	895.21	(9,379.06)	14,386.45	
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year [Comprising net profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income/(loss) net of tax] (Attributable to Owners of the Company)	(10,149.70)	(1,637,99)	6,621.00	(10,506.66)	23.512.59	
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of INR 2/- per share)	672.69	672.69		672.69	672.69	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	072.03	0,2.03	012.00	72,752.68	83,595.68	
Earnings/(loss) Per Share - Basic and Diluted (of INR 2/- each)	(33.26)	(2.68)	2.66	(27.89)	42.77	

(Rupees in Millions except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended			Current Year ended	Previous Year ended	
	Dec.31, 2023 Audited See Note 3 below	Sept. 30,2023 Un-Audited	Dec. 31, 2022 Audited See Note 3 below	Dec.31, 2023 Audited	Dec.31, 2022 Audited	
						Revenue from operations
Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year	(45.51)	233.76	0.60	530.57	277.47	
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year (Comprising net profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income/(loss), net of tax)	(47.21)	233.90	0.59	528.74	277.46	
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of INR 2/- per share)	672.69	672.69	672.69	672.69	672.69	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				8,552.99	8,360.60	
Earnings/(loss) Per Share - Basic and Diluted (of INR 2/- each)	(0.14)	0.69		1,58	0.82	

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details of audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company are available on the Company's website www.rain-industries.com, on the BSE Limited's website www.bseindia.com and on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited's website www.nseindia.com.
- The Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 22, 2024 and February 23, 2024 respectively.

 The figures for the quarter ended December 31 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended December 31 and the unaudited figures for the nine months ended September 30.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Rain Industries Limited

> N. Radha Krishna Reddy Managing Director DIN: 00021052

Place: Hyderabad Date: February 23, 2024









ఃకవర్గాల్లో రెండు లక్షల ఎకరాలకు ేందుకు రూపకల్పన చేశారు. అప్పట్లో ు రూ.38 వేల కోట్లుగా నాట్మిపభుత్వం అయితే మహారాష్ట్ర అభ్యంతరాలను ిపించి బీఆర్ఎస్ ప్రభుత్వం డిజైన్ ప్రభుత్వం భావిస్తోంది. తొలుత 152 ్మడిహట్టి దగ్గర ప్రాజెక్టు నిర్మించాలని ါ်နှ_{ုသ်ထုံ}တွင် భావిဝచినప్పటికీ మహా ుతో 148 మీటర్లకు తగ్గించి నిర్మించేం iన మహారాష్ట్ర– ఆంధ్రప్రదేశ్ మధ్య ాయి. అనంతరం ఏర్పడిన తెలంగాణ క్టు రూపకల్పనను అమూలాగ్రం ాజెక్టును రెండుభాగాలుగా విభజించి హిత ప్రాజెక్టు అంటూ రెండవ భాగానికి ుకరణం చేసింది. అయితే కాళేశ్వరం ్ బీఆర్ఎస్ ప్రభుత్వం ప్రాణహితను ಕಾಳೆಕ್ಸರಂ ಬ್ಯಾರೆಜಿ ನುಂಬಿ ವಿನ್ನೂರು, ు నీటిని ఎత్తిపోయాలంటే అత్యధిక ుదని రాష్ట్ర ప్రభుత్వం భావిస్తోంది. గ్గర పాతడిజైన్తో బ్యారేజీ నిర్మిస్తే ... కిని దిగువకు పంపే అవకాశాలు విస్తృ సీఎం రేవంత్రెెడ్డి భావిస్తున్నారు.



ుడు కొనుగోళ్లు షురూ

సాగు చేసిన రైతులకు ప్రభుత్వం పొద్దుతిరుగుడు దిగుబడిని కనీస 6760కి మార్క్ఫ్ఫ్డ్ ఆధ్వర్యంలో ని మంత్రి తుమ్మల నాగేశ్వర్ రావు గారు. ఈ యాసంగిలో 21,350 రుగుడు సాగైంది. దాదాపు 16,995 ుబడి రావచ్చని అంచనా. అయితే **ఫర ప్రకటించిన మద్దతుధర రూ.** .వకు వ్యాపారులు రైతుల నుంచి రు. రూ.4500 మించి ధర చెల్లించ 3తులు క్వింటాకు రూ.2500మేర కులు నెలకొన్నాయి. ఈ నేపథ్యంలో ాద్దు తిరుగుడు పంటను కొనుగోలు ఫెడ్ను మంత్రి తుమ్మల ఆదేశిం ర్క్ ఫెడ్ ఇప్పటికే రాష్ట్రంలోని పలు ే కేంద్రాల ఏర్పాటుకు అధికారులు

క్టులో భాగంగా జలయజ్ఞంలా యాచ్రిదిద్దువాన్నా చా ම්වී්ඨංධි.පා $^{\omega}$ රගාව ఎస్టెట్ పెరుతో 1700 మంది బిసైథ్తీతులే నుంచి రూ.530 కోట్లు వసూలు చేసినట్లు సాహితీ ఇన్ఫ్రాపై ఆరోపణలు వచ్చాయి. 38 అంతస్తుల అపార్ట్మెంట్ నిర్మాణం పేరుతో భారీ మోసానికి పాల్పడినట్లు కేసు నమోదు అయింది. ప్రాజెక్టు మొదలు పెట్టకముందే కస్టమర్ల నుంచి డబ్బులు వసూలు చేశారని, మరో ప్రాజెక్టులో రూ. 900 కోట్లు సాహితీఇన్ ప్రా వసూలు చేసిందనే ఆరోపణలు ఉన్నాయి.

ිනාර්ථානාල් යතුප රාසක්මේ නම් මූහාධිපා සභාව ස්ගන්නුන. මනුත්ත කසුසේ ඒසා ණොස් රාස క్లెయిమ్లు సమర్పించినచో జరిమానాలు విధించబడును. లిక్విదేషన్ చుక్రియలో ఒక వాటాదారు తన ్లేయిమ్లలను సమర్పించని పక్షంలో, కాల్ఫొరేట్ ఇన్స్ స్వాస్స్ రిజల్యూషన్ (ప్రాసెస్ల్ అటువంటి వాటాచారు నమర్పించిన కెయిమ్లు ఇన్స్ స్క్రాస్స్ అండ్ బ్యాంకర్వస్ట్ బోర్డ్ ఆఫ్ ఇండియా (ఇన్స్ సార్ట్స్) రిజల్యూషన్ ప్రాసెస్ ఫర్ కాల్ఫొరేట్ పర్సర్స్) రెగ్యులేషన్స్, 2016 సెక్షన్ 38 క్రింద సమర్పించబడినట్లు పరిగటించబరుతుంది.

నం/– దంటు ఇందు శేఖర్

మ్రాదేశం : హైదరాబాద్

M/s. TOTEM ఇన్ఫ్ స్టాక్ట్ర్ క్స్ట్ లెమిటెడ్ కారకు లక్షిడేటర్ Regd. No: IBBI/IPA-003/IPA-ICAI-N-00233/2019-2020/12773



Regd. Office: "Rain Center", 34, Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad-500 073, Telangana State, India. Ph.No.: 040-40401234; Fax: 040-40401214; Email: secretarial@rain-industries.com; www.rain-industries.com

යීసింబరు 31, 2023ණි කාෆී් විත මුකා එ පර කාචණා තරක් නු රට ම් රණ සේ ස් ස්වාත නැලේ. මණි ති කාචණා

	(గూపాయలు మిలియన్లలలో ప్రతి వాటా దేటా మినహా)					
విశరములు	្រី ខ្លាំង និង និង និង និង និង និង និង និង និង និ					
	කාාර්බන මුකෟබ්ජර			ముగిసిన ప్రస్తుత సం	ముగిసిన గత సంవత్సరం	
	దేసింబరు 31, 2023	సెప్టెంబరు 30, 2023	డిసింబరు 31, 2022	దేసెంబరు 31, 2023	దేసింబర్ 31, 2022	
	ఆడెట్ చేసినవి జగువ సోట్ 3 చూదగలరు	පයිඩ් చేయనివి	అడిట్ చేసినవి విగువ నోట్ 3 చూడగలరు	පයිඩ් చేసినవ	ල යිහි చేసినవి	
වරුණඹව කාරයි පෘතයී	41,005.80	41,602.64	54,568.11	1,81,414.85	2,10,109.97	
కాలం/ సంవత్సరం కొరకు నికర లాభం /(నష్టం) (కంపెనీ యొక్క స్వంతదారులకు అన్వయించబడుతుంది)	(11,187.52)	(901.71)	895.21	(9,379.06)	14,386.45	
మొత్తం సమగ్రే అదాయం/(సష్టం) కాలానికి /సంవత్సరానికి (నికర లాభం/(పష్టం) మరియు ఇతర సమగ్ర ఆదాయం/ (సష్టం) పన్నుయొక్క నికరం కరిగియున.బి.)						
నికరిల్లో కల్పులున్నిడు.) కరింపినీ యొక్క స్వంతవారులకు లస్వయించబడుతుంది) చెబ్లించిన ఈక్విటీ వాటా మూలధనం (ముఖ విలువ ఖఎసీఆర్ 2/-	(10,149.70)	(1,637.99)	6,621.00	(10,506.66)	23,512.59	
වීම නංභාජා) වසර්යුවා (ෆ්ඡ సంవత్సరం యొక్క ఆస్త్రి అష్టల పట్టికలో చూపిన	672.69	672.69	672.69	672,69	672.69	
విధంగా లీవాల్యూయేషన్ లిజర్వులు మినహా)				72,752.68	83,595.68	
ప్రతి వాటా ఆర్జవలు /(గష్టం) - బేసిక్ మలియు డైల్యూటెడ్ (అఎస్ఆర్ 2/- చొప్పున)	(33.26)	(2.68)	2.66	(27,89)	42.77	

విభరములు	స్టాండ్ అలోన్				
	ముగిసిన త్రేమాసికం			කා ෆිබන නුකුෂ හිටා	ముగిసిన గత సంవత్సరం
	డిసెంబరు 31, 2023	సెప్టింబరు 30, 2023	డిసింబరు 31, 2022	దీసింబరు 31, 2023	డిసెంబర్ 31, 2022
	ఆడిట్ చేసినవి దిగువ నోటి 3 చూడగలగు	අයිති చేయనవ	అడిట్ చేసినవి దిగువ సోట్ 3 చూడగలను	ఆడిట్ చేసినవి	පයිභී చేసినవి
වරුණතව තාරය් පෘසයි	347.79	475,17	190.78	1,241.48	540.74
కాలం/ సంవత్నరం కొరకు నికర లాభం / (నష్టం) మొత్తం సమగ్ర ఆదాయం/(నష్టం) కాలానికి/సంవత్భరానికి	(45.51)	233.76	0.60	530.57	277.47
(බජර පාණ /(රුష్టం) කාචරා කජර సమగ్ర ఆధాయం/(రుష్టం) పన్నుయొక్క බජරං ජවෆීయున్నది.) చెలించిన ఈక్కేట్ వాటా మూలధనం	(47.21)	233.90	0.59	528.74	277.46
్యాము కిలుప విఎస్ఆర్ 2/- ప్రతి వాటాకు) రాజర్వులు (గత సంవత్కరం యొక్క ఆస్త్రి అష్టల పల్టికలో చూపిన విధంగా రీవాల్యూయేషన్ రిజర్వులు మినపా)	672.69	672.69	672.69	672.69 8,552.99	672.69 8.360.60
ప్రతి వాటా ఆర్థనలు /(నష్టం) - బేసిక్ మరియు డైల్యూటెడ్ (ఐఎస్ఆర్ 2/- చాప్పన)	(0.14)	0,69		1.58	0.82

సూచనలు

టుంటు. SEBI (రెస్టింగ్ అజ్లగేషన్లలు మరియు డిస్తోజర్ తవశ్వకతలు) రెగ్యులేషన్ల్లో 2015 యొక్క రెగ్యులేషన్ 33 క్రింద స్వేక్ ఎక్కేండలతో దాఖలు చేయబడిన త్రైమానిక /వార్మిక అడిటి చేసిన అర్ధిక ఫలితాల వివరణాశ్వక గ్రమణానా యొక్క సాదాంచం పైన ఇష్టబడినది. కంపెనీ యొక్క అడిటి చేసిన స్వెంద్ అలోన్ మరియు కన్నాలిడేటిడ్ అర్ధికపలితాల యొక్కవివరాలు కంపెనీ వెబిసైల్ www.rain-industries.com పై BSE లిమెటిద్ వెబిసైట్ www.bseindia.com పై మరియు నేషనల్ స్వెక్ ఎక్కేంజ్ ఆఫ్ ఇండియా లిమెటిడ్ వెబిసైట్ www.nseindia.com పై లభిస్తాయి. ఆడిట్ చేసిన స్వెంద్ అలోన్ మరియు కన్నాలిదేటిడ్ అర్థిక ఫలితాలు ఆడిట్ కమిటీచే సమీష్టించబడినవి మరియు పరుసగా ఫిబ్రవల 22, 2024 మరియు ఫిబ్రవరి 23, 2024 ను జరిగిన వాలి

సమావేశం వద్ద డైరెక్టర్ల బోర్డుచే ఆమోదించబడినవి.

డిసెంబరు 31 తో ముగిసిన తైమాసికం కొరకు సంఖ్యలు, డిసెంబరు 31 తో ముగిసిన ఫూర్తి ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరం మరియు సెప్టెంబరు 30 తో ముగిసిన తొమ్మిది నెలల కొరకు ఆడిటి చేయని సంఖ్యలకు సంబంధించి ఆడిట్ చేసిన సంఖ్యల మధ్య బ్యాలెన్నింగ్ సంఖ్యలుగా ఉన్నవి.

> For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Rain Industries Limited

> > N. Radha Krishna Reddy Managing Director DIN: 00021052

Place: Hyderabad Date: February 23, 2024